By: Public Works Department

Adopted: July 12, 2021

Yes: Brown, Burney, Harvey, Johnson, Rausa, Velock

No: None Absent: None

City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 21-17

A Resolution Of The Wasilla City Council Transferring Funds Within An Accounting Fund In The Amount Of \$11,699 For The New Wasilla Police Department Building.

WHEREAS, the Police Department Garage project is complete and there is funding available in that account that can be used for additional work at the new Wasilla Police Department Building, and

WHEREAS, the additional work at the new Wasilla Police Department Building includes the installation of a motorized window blind system for the south facing clear story windows; and

WHEREAS, the window blind system is proposed to reduce glare in the building that can be adjusted by remote control for various daylight conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wasilla City Council authorizes the transfer of funds within an accounting fund to the following account:

110-4210-420.45-40

New Police Station

\$11,699

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the source of funds is as follows:

110-4210-420.45-45

New Police Garage

\$11.699

Effective Date. This resolution takes effect upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on July 12, 2021.

Glenda D. Ledford, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Sarah Stanifer, MMC, Deputy City Clerk

City of Wasilla Legislative Staff Report Resolution Serial No. 21-17

Transferring Funds Within An Accounting Fund In The Amount Of \$11,699 For The New Wasilla Police Department Building.

Originator:

Public Works Director

Date:

6/30/2021

Agenda of: 7/12/2021

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
Х	Public Works Director	Robert L Wald for mount	6/30/21
Χ	Police Chief	Por	4/30/21
X	Finance Director	Month make	6.30.21
X	Deputy Administrator	Mahayer	6/30/21
X	City Clerk	(Jan Vin)	6/30/2021
X	Mayor	Dlevile & Lesfand	10-30-21

Fiscal Impact:

yes or □ no

Funds Available:

yes \$11,699

Account name/number: New Police Station/110-4210-420.45-40

Attachments: Resolution Serial No. 21-17 (1 page)

Summary Statement: This resolution authorizes the transfer of funds within an accounting fund for additional work at the new Police Department building. The additional work includes the installation of a motorized window blind system for the south facing clear story windows to reduce glare in the building. The window blind system is proposed to be adjustable by remote control for various daylight conditions. The source of funds is from the Police Garage project which is complete and the account has a balance of \$11,699.

Proposed Action: Adopt the Resolution.